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Dinas Mawddwy - Machynlleth  Service 36 (LOAO036) 
Dinas Mawddwy - Machynlleth via Cemmaes Bwcabus Service B36 (LOAB036) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 31st August 2025 until further notice 

Days: SD SH    SD SH 
Notes:  BB BB BB BB  BB 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 
Service: 36 B36 B36 B36 B36 36 B36 

Dinas Mawddwy Red Lion 0802 0803 0952 1202 1402 1610 1611 
Mallwyd Brigands Inn 0807 0807 0956 1206 1406 1615 1615 
Aberangell Bus Shelter 0812 0812 1001 1211 | | | 
Cwm Llinau 0815 0815 1004 1214 1411 1620 1620 
Cemmaes Inn 0818 0818 1007 1217 1414 1623 1623 
Cemaes Rd Garage 0821 0821 1010 1220 1417 1626 1626 
Penegoes 0827 0826 | | | 1631 1631 
Llanwrin, Square | | 1016 1226 1423 | | 
Machynlleth, Clock 0832 0831 | | | 1636 1636 
Machynlleth, Ysgol Bro Hyddgen 0835 | | | | -- | 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station -- 0833 1024 1234 1431 -- 1638 
Machynlleth, Red Lion -- -- 1026 1236 1433 -- -- 
Machnynlleth, Craigfryn School -- -- 1034 1244 1439 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
BB Journeys only operate if pre-booked: For Reservation please call 01654702100 on Mondays to Saturdays (0900-1700) at least two hours before you wish to travel 

 
 

Machynlleth - Dinas Mawddwy  Service 36 (LOAO036) 
Machynlleth - Dinas Mawddwy via Cemmaes Bwcabus Service B36 (LOAB036) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 31st August 2025 until further notice 

Days: SD SH    SD SH  
Notes:  BB BB BB BB  BB BBR 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 
Service: 36 B36 B36 B36 B36 36 B36 B36 

Machynlleth, Craigfryn School -- -- 0912 1120 -- -- -- -- 
Machynlleth, Ysgol Bro Hyddgen -- -- | | -- 1535 -- -- 
Machynlleth Town Clock -- -- 0919 1126 1326 1535 -- -- 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 0730 0730 0921 1128 1328 | 1535 1825 
Machynlleth Red Lion 0732 0732 | | | 1537 1537 1827 
Llanwrin, Square | | 0929 1136 1336 | | | 
Penegoes 0737 0737 | | | 1542 1542 1832 
Cemaes Rd Garage 0742 0742 0935 1142 1342 1547 1547 1837 
Cemmaes Inn 0745 0745 0938 1145 1345 1550 1550 -- 
Cwm Llinau 0748 0748 0941 1148 1348 1553 1553 -- 
Aberangell Bus Shelter | | | 1151 1351 1556 1557 -- 
Mallwyd Brigands Inn 0753 0753 0946 1156 1356 1601 1601 -- 
Dinas Mawddwy Red Lion 0757 0757 0950 1200 1400 1606 1606 -- 
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Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
BB Journeys only operate if pre-booked: For Reservation please call 01654702100 on Mondays to Saturdays (0900-1700) at least two hours before you wish to travel 

BBR 
After Cemmaes Road serves Cemmaes, Cwm Llinaau, Commis Coch and Llanbrynmair by request only. Journeys only operate if pre-booked: For Reservation please call 01654702100 on Mondays to Saturdays 
(0900-1700) at least two hours before you wish to travel. 

 
 

Dinas Mawddwy - Machynlleth  Service 36 (LOAO036) 
Dinas Mawddwy - Machynlleth via Cemmaes Bwcabus Service B36 (LOAB036) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 31st August 2025 until further notice 

Notes: BB BB BB BB BB 
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Dinas Mawddwy Red Lion 0803 0952 1202 1402 1611 
Mallwyd Brigands Inn 0807 0956 1206 1406 1615 
Aberangell Bus Shelter 0812 1001 1211 | | 
Cwm Llinau 0815 1004 1214 1411 1620 
Cemmaes Inn 0818 1007 1217 1414 1623 
Cemaes Rd Garage 0821 1010 1220 1417 1626 
Penegoes 0826 | | | 1631 
Llanwrin, Square | 1016 1226 1423 | 
Machynlleth, Clock 0831 | | | 1636 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 0833 1024 1234 1431 1638 
Machynlleth, Red Lion -- 1026 1236 1433 -- 
Machnynlleth, Craigfryn School -- 1034 1244 1439 -- 

 
Notes: 
BB Journeys only operate if pre-booked: For Reservation please call 01654702100 on Mondays to Saturdays (0900-1700) at least two hours before you wish to travel 

 
 

Machynlleth - Dinas Mawddwy  Service 36 (LOAO036) 
Machynlleth - Dinas Mawddwy via Cemmaes Bwcabus Service B36 (LOAB036) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 31st August 2025 until further notice 

Notes: BB BB BB BB BB BBR 
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Machynlleth, Craigfryn School -- 0912 1120 -- -- -- 
Machynlleth Town Clock -- 0919 1126 1326 -- -- 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 0730 0921 1128 1328 1535 1825 
Machynlleth Red Lion 0732 | | | 1537 1827 
Llanwrin, Square | 0929 1136 1336 | | 
Penegoes 0737 | | | 1542 1832 
Cemaes Rd Garage 0742 0935 1142 1342 1547 1837 
Cemmaes Inn 0745 0938 1145 1345 1550 -- 
Cwm Llinau 0748 0941 1148 1348 1553 -- 
Aberangell Bus Shelter | | 1151 1351 1557 -- 
Mallwyd Brigands Inn 0753 0946 1156 1356 1601 -- 
Dinas Mawddwy Red Lion 0757 0950 1200 1400 1606 -- 
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Notes: 
BB Journeys only operate if pre-booked: For Reservation please call 01654702100 on Mondays to Saturdays (0900-1700) at least two hours before you wish to travel 

BBR 
After Cemmaes Road serves Cemmaes, Cwm Llinaau, Commis Coch and Llanbrynmair by request only. Journeys only operate if pre-booked: For Reservation please call 01654702100 on Mondays to Saturdays 
(0900-1700) at least two hours before you wish to travel. 

 


